 Finance & Accountability
Purchasing Division
Request for Quotes
This is not a sealed bid. Quotes can be emailed or faxed to the Office of the Purchasing Division.
See instructions below.
The City of Knoxville requests your delivered price for Traffic Signal Cable to 1025 Elm St., Knoxville, TN
37921 per attached specifications;
Specifications:

• Neutral Conductor Size 6 AWG
• Number of Neutral Conductors 1
• Type Code ACSR, Duplex
• Conductor Material Aluminum
• Insulation Material PE
• Voltage 600 V
• Temperature 75 Deg C
• Trade Name Shepherd
• Number of Strands 7 (Phase)
• Insulation Thickness 45 Mil
• Rated Strength 1190 Lb
• Weight 75 Lb/MFt
• Applicable Standard ANSI/ICEA S-76-474
• Application Street Lighting, Outdoor Lighting and Temporary Service for Construction
Description:
7 Conductor, #14, Black, 20-1 Stranded Signal Cable, 2500' reel
12 Conductor, #14, Black, 20-1 Stranded Signal Cable
2 Conductor, #14, 50-2 Stranded Signal Cable
4 Conductor, #14, 50-2 Stranded Signal Cable
6 AWG White, Type THHN conductor stranded
6 AWG Black, Type THHN conductor stranded
6 AWG Green, Type THHN conductor stranded
6 AWG Bare copper conductor, solid ground wire
6 AWG Black, Type THWN conductor stranded
6 AWG White, Type THWN conductor stranded
6 AWG Red, Type THWN conductor stranded
6 AWG Blue, Type THWN conductor stranded
8 AWG Black, Type THWN conductor stranded
8 AWG White, Type THWN conductor stranded
8 AWG Red, Type THWN conductor stranded
8 AWG Blue, Type THWN conductor stranded
10 AWG SOOW or SJOOW portable cord 2 Conductor Rubber Black
10 AWG Green Solid Conductor
6 AWG-2 Conductor-ACSR-Shepherd, Duplex Service Drop Cable
Page 4 of 6
MODIFICATIONS: If modifications to this document are necessary, such changes will be made in the
form of an addendum, posted to the Purchasing website: www.knoxvilletn.gov/bids. It is the vendor's
responsibility to review the website to ascertain whether such addenda have been posted.
INCLEMENT WEATHER: During periods of inclement weather, the Purchasing Division will enact the
following procedures with regard to solicitations and weather delays:
• If City offices are closed due to inclement weather on the date that quotes are due into the
Purchasing Office, all solicitations due that same day will be moved to the next operational
business day.
• The City of Knoxville shall not be liable for any commercial carrier’s decision regarding
deliveries during inclement weather.
In order for your quote to be considered for award, your completed form must be received by the
Purchasing Office via email, fax, or hard copy no later than 2:30 p.m. (Eastern Time) on November
29, 2022. Late submissions shall not be accepted.
Prior to submitting their quote, vendors are to be registered with the Purchasing Division through the City
of Knoxville’s online Vendor Registration system. Instructions for registering on-line are available at
Instructions and Conditions:
By submitting a quote to the City of Knoxville, the submitter warrants the following:
1. The quote is good for 60 days.
2. The Quoter is licensed to conduct business in the City or County where it is headquartered.
3. The Quoter will use environmentally friendly products and services whenever possible.